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X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.1 Product description

Designation Features
X-P B3 MX

————— — —

poERRRcSS

Ultimate-performance nail for soft and some tough concrete
Long, conical tip and high hardness - for excellent fastening quality

\
\

2 INTENDED USE

2.1 Fastening conditions

Wood to concrete Steel to concrete Fixed track fastening

2.2 Base materials

Concrete

2.3 Load conditions

Static / quasi-static
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X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet
2.4 Environmental conditions
<
Dry indoor
0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook
Authority Approval/Certificate number Date of issue
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 7 Jul 2024
4.1 Dimensions
Technical drawing Fastener Head length  Shank Shank Head
length diameter diameter
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]

S X-P 17 B3 MX 1.8 17 3 6.8
"L | I X-P 20 B3 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8

L, ‘ L X-P 24 B3 MX 1.8 24 3 6.8

LI
4.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts
Fastener Component Material Coating Coating Hardness Corrosivity
part thickness category
tc [um] [HRC]

X-P B3 MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1

25 Aug 2025
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X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet

4.3 Material properties for plastic parts

Fastener Component part Material Color

. . High Density Polyethylene

X-P B3 MX Magazine strip (HDPE) Grey

5.1 Tool recommendation

Fastening condition Fastener Tool type

Wood to concrete, Steel to X-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX

concrete, Fixed track fastening 3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

0 Direct Fastening Technology Manual (DFTM)

6 REQUIREMENTS FOR INTENDED USE

6.1 Fastened material properties

Wood to concrete Steel to concrete Fixed track fastening
Fastening condition Fastener Fastened Fastened Edge Edge Fastener Fastener
material material distance distance spacing spacing

thickness distance distance
t [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]

Wood to concrete X-P B3 MX Wood <25 2100 222 180-800 280

Steel to concrete X-P B3 MX Steel <2 240 2600 =80

Fixed track fastening ~ X-P B3 MX Steel track <1 240 <600 >80
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6.2 Base material properties

X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet

Fastening to concrete

Base material

Base material

Edge distance

Edge distance

Fastener spacing

Fastener spacing

thickness distance distance
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s [mm]
Concrete 260 270 270 2100 >80
6.3 Nail length recommendation
I
] %m 5
— g “ s
\ f—)
¥ G RO AIAAA R AN
- PRI A
S AN k] ) » S A A w
LY A < — L2 s =
7 A P 7
| R AN N N 00000
Y 0NN
S S 2 7
/////////////% //////////////
7 0
LI ////% s,

Wood to concrete

Steel to concrete

Fixed track fastening

Fastening condition Fastening Shank Length Embedment depth Fastened material
characteristics thickness
Ls [mm] hes [mm] i [mm]
Standard fastening Ls 2 hg + 1 =14 <25
Wood to concrete
Flush fastening Ls2hg +t -3 214 <25
Steel to concrete Standard fastening Ls 2 hes + 1 =11 <2
Fixed track fastening Standard fastening Ls 2 he + 11 211 <1

25 Aug 2025
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X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet
7.1 Recommended loads under quasi static loading
Fastening condition Fastener Base material type Embed- Tension Shear load
ment load
depth
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Soft concrete, Medium 14-<18 01 01
concrete, Tough concrete
Wood to concrete Soft ‘o, Modi
oft concrete, Medium 218 02 0.2
concrete
X-P B3 MX Soft concrete, Medium 11-<14 0.1 0.38
i concrete, Tough concrete - . :
Steel to concrete, Soft concrete, Medium
Fixed track fastening concrete, Tough concrete 14-<18 01 0.38
Soft concrete, Medium >18 0.2 038

concrete

7.2 Stick rate estimation

Technical drawing

Fastening condition

Base material type

Stick rate estimation

[%]
Soft concrete 85-98
Wood to concrete, Steel to
concrete, Fixed track Medium concrete 85-98
fastening
Tough concrete 70-85
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8 QUALITY ASSURANCE

8.1 Fastening inspection

X-P B3 MX
Data Sheet

=

hNHS

-

Wood to concrete

Steel to concrete

Fixed track fastening

Fastening condition Fastener Fastener standoff
hnus [mm]

Wood to concrete X-P B3 MX <3
Steel to concrete, Fixed track fastening X-P B3 MX 2-5
9.1 Item number and description
Designation Item number Description

2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, )
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335
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X-P B3 MX
Datenblatt

1 PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN
1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung Besondere Eigenschaften
X-P B3 MX

e TR —

i St i g = Hochleistungsnagel fiir weichen und harten Beton
gﬁﬁaﬂﬁgg@ In verschiedenen Langen bis 24 mm erhéltlich

| W oW o VW oW W i

v | LR v L \ §

2 VORGESEHENE VERWENDUNG

2.1 Befestigungsbedingungen

Holz auf Beton Stahl auf Beton Feste Profilbefestigung

2.2 Untergrundmaterial

2.3 Lastbedingungen

Statisch/quasi-statisch
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X-P B3 MX
Datenblatt
2.4 Umgebungsbedingungen
<=
Trockene Innenrdume
o Hilti Korrosionshandbuch
Behorde Zulassungs-/Bescheinigungsnummer Ausgabedatum
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 07.07.2024
4.1 Abmessungen
Technische Zeichnung Befestigungsele- Kopflange Schaftlange  Schaft- Kopfdurch-
ment durchmes- messer
ser
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]
I X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
© | > X-P 20 B3 MX 1,8 20 3 6.8
L, | ! L, X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
4.2 Materialeigenschaften fiir Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl
Befestigungsele- Bauteil Material Beschichtung Beschich- Harte Korrosions-
ment tungsdicke kategorie
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B3 MX Nagel Kohlenstoff- Verzinkt 25 57,5 cl
stahl

25.08.2025
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4.3 Materialeigenschaften fiir Kunststoffteile

X-P B3 MX
Datenblatt

Befestigungselement Bauteil

Material

Farbe

X-P B3 MX Streifenmagazin

HDPE (High Density Polyethylen)

Grau

5 SYSTEMEMPFEHLUNG

5.1 Gerateempfehlung

Befestigungsbedingung

Befestigungselement

Geratetyp

Holz auf Beton, Stahl auf
Beton, Feste Profilbefestigung

X-P B3 MX

BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02),
BX 3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

0 Handbuch der Direktbefestigungstechnik (DFTM)

6 ANFORDERUNGEN AN DIE VORGESEHENE

VERWENDUNG

6.1 Eigenschaften des befestigten Materials

Holz auf Beton

Stahl auf Beton

Feste Profilbefestigung

Befestigungsbedin- Befesti- Befestig- Stérke des Randab- Randab- Abstiande Abstédnde
gung gungsele- tes befestig- stand stand zwischen zwischen
ment Material ten Befesti- Befesti-
Materials gungsele- gungsele-
menten menten
t [mm] ¢y [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] s2 [mm]
Holz auf Beton X-P B3 MX Holz <25 2100 222 180-800 280
Stahl auf Beton X-P B3 MX Stahl <2 240 2600 >80
Feste .
X-P B3 MX Stahlprofil <1 >40 <600 >80

Profilbefestigung

25.08.2025
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6.2 Eigenschaften des Untergrundmaterials
Befestigung an Beton
Untergrundmate- Dicke des Unter- Randabstand Randabstand Abstande Absténde
rial grundmaterials zwischen Befesti-  zwischen Befesti-
gungselementen gungselementen
h [mm] c¢1 [mm] cz [mm] s¢ [mm] s, [mm]
Beton 260 270 270 2100 280
6.3 Empfehlung zur Lange von Nageln
i ) Z ] )
N .
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Holz auf Beton

Stahl auf Beton

Feste Profilbefestigung

Befestigungsbedin- Befestigungsmerk- Schaftlange Verankerungstiefe Starke des
gung male befestigten Materials
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]

Standardbefestigung Ls 2 he + 11 214 <25

Holz auf Beton
Biindige Befestigung Ls=heg +t -3 214 <25

Stahl auf Beton Standardbefestigung Ls 2 hes + 1 >11 <2

Feste Profilbefestigung Standardbefestigung Ls 2 he + 11 =11 <1

25.08.2025
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X-P B3 MX
Datenblatt
7.1 Empfohlene Lasten unter quasi-statischer Belastung
Befestigungsbedin- Befestigungselement Untergrundmaterial Veranke- Zuglast Querkraft
gung rungstiefe
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester 14-<18 0.1 0.1
Beton, Harter Beton
Holz auf Beton Weicher Beton. Mitelfest
eicher Beton, Mittelfester 218 02 02
Beton
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester
X-P B3 MX Beton, Harter Beton n-<14 0.1 0,38
Stahl auf Beton, Feste Weicher Beton, Mittelfester
Profilbefestigung Beton, Harter Beton 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester =18 02 0,38

Beton

7.2 Erwartete Setzrate

Technische Zeichnung Befestigungsbedingung Untergrundmaterial Erwartete Setzrate
[%]
Weicher Beton 85-98
Stahl auf Beton, Holz auf Mittelfester Bet 85-93
Beton, Feste Profilbefestigung ftiefiester beton "
Harter Beton 70-85

25.08.2025
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8 QUALITATSSICHERUNG

8.1 Befestigungskontrolle

X-P B3 MX
Datenblatt

=

=/

hNHS

Holz auf Beton

Stahl auf Beton

Feste Profilbefestigung

Befestigungsbedingung

Befestigungselement

Bolzenvorstand

hnus [mm]
Holz auf Beton X-P B3 MX <3
Stahl auf Beton, Feste Profilbefestigung X-P B3 MX 2-5

9 BESTELLINFORMATIONEN

9.1 Artikelnummer und Beschreibung

Bezeichnung

Artikelnummer

Beschreibung

2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,

X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, e .

X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Négel fiir Beton (magaziniert)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
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X-P B3 MX
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation Caractéristiques
X-P B3 MX

————— — —

poERRRcSS

Clou trés haute performance pour le béton tendre et certains bétons durs
Disponibles en différentes longueurs jusqu’a 24 mm

\
\

2 UTILISATION PREVUE

2.1 Conditions de fixation

Bois sur béton Acier sur béton Fixation du rail fixe

2.2 Matériaux supports

2.3 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique

25 aolt 2025 2/7



2.4 Conditions environnementales

X-P B3 MX
Fiche technique

-

Milieu intérieur sec

o

manuel sur la corrosion Hilti

3 HOMOLOGATIONS ET CERTIFICATS

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat Date d’émission
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 7 juil. 2024
4.1 Dimensions
Dessin technique Fixation Longueur Longueur Diameétre Diameétre
de téte de la tige de la tige de téte
Ly [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]
- X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
UL | L [ = X-P 20 B3 MX 18 20 3 6.8
L, ‘ L, X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6.8
LI

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Fixation Piéece de Matériau Revétements Epaisseur du Dureté Catégorie de
composant revétement corrosivité
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B3 MX Clou Acier au Becouver’[ de 25 575 c1
carbone zinc

25 aolt 2025
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X-P B3 MX
Fiche technique

4.3 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces plastiques

Fixation Piéce de composant Matériau Couleur
s Polyéthyléne haute densité )
X-P B3 MX Magasin a bandes (HDPE) Gris
5.1 Recommandation sur Poutil
Conditions de fixation Fixation Type d’outil
Bois sur béton, Acier sur béton, X-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX
Fixation du rail fixe ) 3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

o Guide sur la technologie de clouage (DFTM).

6 EXIGENCES POUR L’UTILISATION PREVUE

6.1 Propriétés du matériau fixé

Bois sur béton Acier sur béton Fixation du rail fixe
Conditions de Fixation Matériau Epaisseur Distance Distance Distance Distance
fixation fixé du au bord au bord d’écarte- d’écarte-
matériau ment entre ment entre
fixé les les
fixations fixations
t [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]
Bois sur béton X-P B3 MX Bois <25 2100 222 180-800 >80
Acier sur béton X-P B3 MX Acier <2 240 2600 =80
Fixation du rail fixe X-P B3 MX :;l:’” <1 240 <600 280

0

25 ao(t 2025 4,7
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6.2 Propriétés du matériau support

X-P B3 MX
Fiche technique

Fixation au béton

Matériau support

Epaisseur du

matériau support

Distance au bord

Distance au bord

Distance
d’écartement
entre les fixations

Distance
d’écartement
entre les fixations

h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] s [mm]
Béton 260 270 270 2100 =280
6.3 Longueur de clou recommandée
=
‘ %: =
- L J -
\ =
”‘ R A
- LN A
S, AN 5 g 0 S A -
R A B P R A=
7 A o 7
| NS AR,
7 777, GO A
S S 2 7
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7,
T ////% e,

Bois sur béton

Acier sur béton

Fixation du rail fixe

Conditions de fixation

Caractéristiques de
fixation

Longueur de tige

Profondeur
d’implantation

Epaisseur du
matériau fixé

Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Fixation standard Ls 2 hes + 1 214 <25
Bois sur béton
Fixation a ras Ls2heg+t -3 >14 <925
Acier sur béton Fixation standard Ls 2 hes + 1 >11 <2
Fixation du rail fixe Fixation standard Ls 2 hes + 11 =11 <1

25 aolt 2025
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7 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

7.1 Charges recommandées sous les charges quasi statiques

X-P B3 MX

Fiche technique

Conditions de Fixation Type de matériau support Profon- Charge de Charge de
fixation deur traction cisaille-
d’implan- ment
tation
het [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Bgton léger, Béton moyen, 14-<18 0.1 01
Bois sur béton Béton dur
Béton léger, Béton moyen 218 0,2 0,2
X-P B3 MX Bt?ton léger, Béton moyen, 11-<14 01 038
Béton dur
Fixation du rail fixe 5 4 4
’ Béton léger, Béton moyen,
Acier sur béton Béton dur 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Béton léger, Béton moyen 218 0,2 0,38

7.2 Estimation du taux de réussite

Dessin technique Conditions de fixation Type de matériau support Estimation du taux de
réussite
[%]
mem Béton léger 85-98
Fixation du rail fixe, Bois sur A
béton, Acier sur béton Béton moyen 85-98
Béton dur 70-85

25 aolt 2025

6/7



8 ASSURANCE QUALITE

8.1 Controle de la fixation

X-P B3 MX
Fiche technique

P S ——

I"lNHS

Bois sur béton

Acier sur béton

Fixation du rail fixe

Conditions de fixation Fixation Implantation de la fixation
hnus [mm]
Bois sur béton X-P B3 MX <3
Acier sur béton, Fixation du rail fixe X-P B3 MX 2-5
9.1 Numeéro d’article et description
Désignation Code article Description
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, .
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 Clous X-P B3 MX béton (en bande)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
25 ao(t 2025 77
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X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

1 INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas
X-P B3 MX

— — — — —

ARRALLARS

Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
Disponible en longitudes de hasta 24 mm

\
\

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Condiciones de fijacion

Madera a hormigon Acero a hormigon Fijacion de perfiles fija

2.2 Materiales base

Hormigon

2.3 Condiciones de carga

Estatica y cuasiestatica

25 ago. 2025 2/7



2.4 Condiciones ambientales

X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

-

Interior seco

o Manual de corrosion de Hilti

3 HOMOLOGACIONES Y CERTIFICADOS

Autoridad Numero de homologacion/certificado Fecha de emision
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 7 jul. 2024
4.1 Dimensiones
Dibujo técnico Fijacion Longitud de  Longitud Diametro Diametro
cabeza del vastago de vastago de la
cabeza
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dh [mm]

I X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
UL | [ > - X-P 20 B3 MX 18 20 3 6.8

L, ‘ L X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6.8

T
4.2 Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono
Fijacion Pieza de Material Revestimien- Espesor del Dureza Categoria de
componente to revestimiento corrosion
te [um] [HRC]
Acero al Con
X-P B3 MX Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 C1
carbono .
de zinc
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X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

4.3 Propiedades del material para piezas de plastico

Fijacion Pieza de componente Material Color

. Polietileno de alta densidad )
X-P B3 MX Cargador de tiras (HDPE) Gris

5 RECOMENDACION DEL SISTEMA

5.1 Recomendacion de herramienta

Condicion de fijacion Fijacion Tipo de herramienta

Madera a hormigon, Acero a
hormigon, Fijacion de perfiles X-P B3 MX
fija

BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX
3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

o Manual de tecnologia de fijacion directa (DFTM).

6 REQUISITOS PARA EL USO PREVISTO

6.1 Propiedades del material de fijacion

Madera a hormigon Acero a hormigon Fijacion de perfiles fija
Condicion de Fijacion Material Espesor Distancia Distancia Distancia Distancia
fijacion de fijacién del al borde al borde de de
material separacion  separacion
fijado dela dela
fijacién fijacién
t [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]
Madera a hormigén X-P B3 MX Madera <25 2100 222 180-800 280
Acero a hormigén X-P B3 MX Acero <2 240 2600 =80
Fijacion d rfil i
laciondeperflles — y pgamx  camide <1 240 <600 >80
fija acero
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6.2 Propiedades del material base

X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

Fijacién a hormigon

Material base Espesor del Distancia al Distancia al Distancia de Distancia de
material base borde borde separacion de la separacion de la
fijacion fijacion
h [mm] c¢1 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s, [mm]
Hormigon >60 >70 =70 =100 >80

6.3

Recomendacion de longitud de clavo

=

_ PRI AAA
N
S S ///// kol
0 //// v <
7,
| ///////// GO,
00000
//////////////
70000 //
SIS

Madera a hormigoén

Acero a hormigon

Fijacion de perfiles fija

Condicién de fijacién

Caracteristicas de

Longitud del vastago

Profundidad de

Espesor del material

fijacion empotramiento fijado
Ls [mm] het [mm] t [mm]
Fijacién estandar Ls 2 hg + 1 214 <25
Madera a hormigén
Fijacién a ras Lszhg+t -3 214 <25
Acero a hormigoén Fijacién estandar Ls 2 he + 11 =11 <2
Fijacion de perfiles fija Fijacién estandar Ls 2 hes + 11 =11 <1

25 ago. 2025
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7 DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

7.1 Cargas recomendadas con carga cuasiestatica

X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

Condicion de fijacion Fijacion Tipo de material base Profundi- Carga de Carga
dad de tension cortante
empotra-
miento
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]

Hom"ngon blgnqo, Hormigén 14-<18 0.1 0.1
L. medio, Hormigoén duro
Madera a hormigén . —
Hormlgon blando, Hormigén 218 02 0.2
medio
Hormigén blando, Hormigdn
X-P B3 MX medio, Hormigdn duro 11-<14 0.1 0,38
Fijacion de perfiles fija, Hormigén blando, Hormigdn
Acero a hormigén medio, Hormigén duro 14-<18 0.1 0.38
Hormigén blando, Hormigén =18 02 038

medio

0

7.2 Estimacion de ratio de fijacion correcta

Dibujo técnico Condicion de fijacion

Tipo de material base

Estimacion de ratio de
fijacion correcta

[ %]
Hormigon blando 85-98
Madera a hormigén, Fijacién
de perfiles fija, Acero a Hormigén medio 85-98
hormigén
Hormigén duro 70-85

25 ago. 2025
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8 CONTROL DE CALIDAD

8.1 Inspeccion de fijacion

X-P B3 MX
Hoja de datos

O —

I"lNHS

Madera a hormigoén

Acero a hormigon

Fijacion de perfiles fija

Condicién de fijaciéon Fijacion Fijacion con distanciador
hnus [mm]
Madera a hormigén X-P B3 MX <3
Acero a hormigén, Fijacion de perfiles fija X-P B3 MX 2-5
9.1 Numero y descripcion del articulo
Designacion Nuamero de elemento Descripcion
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Clavos para hormigoén X-P B3 MX (en
) 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 tiras)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335
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X-P B3 MX
Scheda tecnica

1 INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1.1 Descrizione del prodotto

Denominazione Vantaggi
X-P B3 MX

————— — —

sesEEaEmn

Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
Disponibile in lunghezze fino a 24 mm

\
\

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Condizioni di fissaggio

Legno su calcestruzzo Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa

2.2 Materiali di base

Calcestruzzo

2.3 Condizioni di carico

Statico/quasi statico

25 ago 2025 2/7



2.4 Condizioni ambientali

X-P B3 MX

Scheda tecnica

-

Interni asciutti

Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 OMOLOGAZIONI E CERTIFICAZIONI

Autorita N. omologazione/certificazione Data di emissione
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 07 lug 2024
4.1 Dimensioni
Disegno tecnico Elemento di Lunghezza Lunghezza Diametro Diametro
fissaggio testa gambo gambo testa
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]
I X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
UL | [ T[> = X-P 20 B3 MX 18 20 3 6.8
L ‘ L X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6.8
T
4.2 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in acciaio al carbonio
Elemento di Parte del Materiale Rivestimento Spessore di Durezza Categoria di
fissaggio componente rivestimento corrosivita
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B3 MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 cl
carbonio
25 ago 2025 3/7
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X-P B3 MX
Scheda tecnica

4.3 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in plastica

Elemento di fissaggio Parte del componente Materiale Colore
X-P B3 MX Magazzino a strisce Z_Iogitgfne ad alta densita Grigio
5 RACCOMANDAZIONI SUL SISTEMA

5.1 Raccomandazioni per ’attrezzo

Condizione di fissaggio Elemento di fissaggio Tipo di attrezzo

Legno su calcestruzzo, Acciaio
su calcestruzzo, Fissaggio X-P B3 MX
guida fissa

BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX
3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

0 Direct Fastening Technology Manual (DFTM)

6 REQUISITI PER L'USO PREVISTO

6.1 Caratteristiche del materiale fissato

Legno su calcestruzzo Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa

Condizione di Elemento di Materiale Spessore Distanza Distanza Distanza Distanza

fissaggio fissaggio fissato materiale dal bordo dal bordo dall’ele- dall’ele-
fissato mento di mento di

fissaggio fissaggio

t) [mm] c1 [mm] cz [mm] sq [mm] s [mm]

Legno su X-P B3 MX Legno <25 2100 202 180-800 280

calcestruzzo

Accialo su X-P B3 MX Acciaio <2 240 2600 280

calcestruzzo

) . g Binari
Fissaggio guida fissa X-P B3 MX B <1 240 <600 =80
d’acciaio
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6.2 Proprieta del materiale di base

X-P B3 MX
Scheda tecnica

Fissaggio su calcestruzzo

Materiale di base Spessore Distanza dal Distanza dal Distanza Distanza
materiale di base bordo bordo dall’elemento di dall’elemento di
fissaggio fissaggio
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] s [mm]
Calcestruzzo 260 =70 270 =100 =80
6.3 Lunghezza del chiodo consigliata
I
I % “
— N b —
\ e
° R A AIAAA A
- SN A
P2t M 5 | . L 0 .
222 //////// < - 22720 //////// =°
S
\ T\ /////////// 000
00000000000 g G
/////// LS /// 7 /////// 7/ //// 7
7, 7,
T ////% LI

Legno su calcestruzzo

Acciaio su calcestruzzo

Fissaggio guida fissa

Condizione di

Caratteristiche di

Lunghezza gambo

Profondita di posa

Spessore materiale

fissaggio fissaggio fissato
Ls [mm] het [mm] t [mm]
Fissazione standard Ls 2 hes + 1 214 <25
Legno su calcestruzzo
Fissaggio a filo Ls2hg+t -3 =14 <25
Acciaio su calcestruzzo  Fissazione standard Ls 2 het + 1 211 <2
Fissaggio guida fissa Fissazione standard Ls 2 he + 11 =11 <1

25 ago 2025
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7 DATI SULLE PRESTAZIONI

7.1 Carichi raccomandati in caso carico quasi statico

X-P B3 MX
Scheda tecnica

Condizione di Elemento di fissaggio Tipo di materiale base Profondita Carico a Carico di
fissaggio di posa trazione taglio
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Cemento morbido,
Calcestruzzo medio, 14-<18 0,1 0,1
Legno su calcestruzzo Calcestruzzo duro
Cemento morbldol, =18 02 02
Calcestruzzo medio
Cemento morbido,
X-P B3 MX Calcestruzzo medio, 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Fi i ida i Calcestruzzo duro
A:E;?g Sougu atissa, Cemento morbido,
Calcestruzzo medio, 14-<18 0,1 0,38
calcestruzzo
Calcestruzzo duro
Cemento morbldol, >18 0.2 0,38
Calcestruzzo medio
7.2 Stima del tasso di trucioli
Disegno tecnico Condizione di fissaggio Tipo di materiale base Stima del tasso di trucioli
[%]
Cemento morbido 85-98
Legno su calcestruzzo,
Fissaggio guida fissa, Acciaio Calcestruzzo medio 85-98
su calcestruzzo
Calcestruzzo duro 70-85

25 ago 2025
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8 ASSICURAZIONE QUALITA

8.1 Ispezione fissaggio

X-P B3

MX

Scheda tecnica

I |

=

hNHS

Legno su calcestruzzo

Acciaio su calcestruzzo

Fissaggio guida fissa

Condizione di fissaggio

Elemento di fissaggio

Distanziatore chiodo

hnus [mm]
Legno su calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX <3
Acciaio su calcestruzzo, Fissaggio guida X-P B3 MX 2.5
fissa
9 INFORMAZIONI PER L’ORDINE
9.1 Numero articolo e descrizione
Denominazione Codice articolo Descrizione

2105408, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,

X-P17B3MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
X-P20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334
X-P 24 B3 MX 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335

Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX (a
nastro)
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1 INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE
1.1 Opis produktu

S S S S N e S " Najwytrzymalszy gwézdz do migkkiego betonu i niektorych rodzajow betonu o duzej

‘ﬁ—‘ pE——— I P 2

SEBEEEEEEE

'{ e Dostepne rézne diugosci do 24 mm
v | 2 vV ¥ v v ¥

\
\

2 PRZEZNACZENIE

2.1 Warunki mocowania

Drewno do betonu Stal do betonu State mocowanie profilu

2.2 Materiaty podtoza

2.3 Warunki obcigzenia

Statyczny/kwazistatyczny
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X-P B3 MX
Karta danych
2.4 Warunki sSrodowiskowe
<
Suche, wewnatrz
o Hilti Corrosion Handbook
Instytucja nadzorujaca Aprobata/numer certyfikatu Data wystawienia
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 07.07.2024
4.1 Wymiary
Rysunek techniczny Elementy mocujace Dlugosé Dilugosé Srednica Srednica
gtowicy trzpienia trzpienia gtowicy
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
© | > X-P 20 B3 MX 1,8 20 3 6.8
L, | ! L, X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
4.2 Wtasciwosci materiatu dla czesci ze stali weglowej
Elementy mocujace Czesé Materiat Powtoka Grubosé Twardosé Kategoria
sktadowa powtoki korozyjnosci
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B3 MX Gwozdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane =5 57,5 C1

25.08.2025
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4.3 Witasciwosci materiatu dla elementow z tworzyw sztucznych

X-P B3 MX
Karta danych

Elementy mocujace

Czes¢ sktadowa

Materiat

Kolor

X-P B3 MX

Magazynek tasmowy

Polietylen o duzej gestosci

(HDPE)

Szary

5 ZALECENIE SYSTEMU

5.1 Narzedzie polecane

Warunek mocowania

Elementy mocujace

Rodzaj urzadzenia

Drewno do betonu, Stal do

betonu, State mocowanie

profilu

X-P B3 MX

BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX
3-L (02), BX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

0 Podrecznik techniki kotwienia (DFTM)

6 WYMAGANIA DOTYCZACE ZAMIERZONYCH

ZASTOSOWAN

6.1 Witasciwosci zamocowanego materiatu

Drewno do betonu

Stal do betonu

State mocowanie profilu

Warunek Elementy Zamoco- Grubosé Odlegtosé Odlegtosé Odlegtosé Odlegtosé
mocowania mocujace wany mocowa- od od miedzy miedzy
materiat nego krawedzi krawedzi elemen- elemen-
materiatu tami tami
mocuja- mocuja-
cymi cymi
t [mm] ¢ [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]
Drewno do betonu X-P B3 MX Drewno <25 2100 222 180-800 280
Stal do betonu X-P B3 MX Stal <2 240 2600 =80
Stat i
aie mocowanie X-P B3 MX Tor stalowy <1 240 <600 280

profilu

25.08.2025
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6.2 Witasciwosci materiatu podtoza

X-P B3 MX
Karta danych

Mocowanie do betonu

Materiat podtoza Grubosé Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé miedzy  Odlegto$¢ miedzy
materiatu podtoza krawedzi krawedzi elementami elementami
mocujacymi mocujacymi
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] s [mm]
Beton 260 =70 270 =100 =80

6.3 Zalecana dlugos¢ gwozdzi

=
i %: S
- L R -
\ =
° RGN SN
- R L
S, AN 5 g 0 S A -
Y A < - P20 A A
07 A P S
| NS AR
Z 77 OGN N
S S 2 7
/////////////% 70000000000
7, 7, s
YV ////% //////,///////%
Drewno do betonu Stal do betonu State mocowanie profilu
Warunek mocowania Wiasciwosci Dtugos¢ trzpienia Giebokos¢ osadzenia Grubosé
mocowania mocowanego
materiatu
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Mocowanie
Ls 2 hes + 1 214 <25
standardowe
Drewno do betonu Mocowanie réwno z
. . Ls2heg+1 -3 214 <25
powierzchnig
Mocowanie
Stal do betonu Ls 2 hes + >11 <0
standardowe
State mocowanie Mocowanie
' Ls2hg + 1 =11 <1
profilu standardowe
25.08.2025 5/7



X-P B3 MX
Karta danych
7.1 Zalecane obcigzenia przy obcigzeniu kwazistatycznym
Warunek mocowania Elementy mocujace Rodzaj materiatu podioza Gtebokos¢  Obcigze- Obciaze-
osadzenia nie nie
rozciaga- $cinajace
jace
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [KN]
Beton o wyzszym stosunku
w/c, Beton éredni, Twardy 14-<18 0,1 0,1
Drewno do betonu beton
Beton o wyzszym stosunku
w/c, Beton $redni 218 0.2 0.2
Beton o wyzszym stosunku
X-P B3 MX w/c, Beton $redni, Twardy 11-<14 0,1 0,38
beton
State mocowanie Beton o wyzszym stosunku
profilu, Stal do betonu w/c, Beton $redni, Twardy 14-<18 0,1 0,38
beton
Beton o wyzszym stosunku =18 0.2 0,38

w/c, Beton $redni

7.2 Ocena wspotczynnika mocowania

Rysunek techniczny Warunek mocowania Rodzaj materiatu podtoza Ocena wspoétczynnika
mocowania
[%]
Beton o wyzszym stosunku
w/c yeszy 85-98
State mocowanie profilu, Stal
do betonu, Drewno do betonu Beton $redni 85-98
Twardy beton 70-85

25.08.2025
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8 ZAPEWNIANIE JAKOSCI

8.1 Inspekcja mocowania

X-P B3 MX
Karta danych

Drewno do betonu

Stal do betonu

State mocowanie profilu

Warunek mocowania

Elementy mocujace

Wystawanie tacznika

hnus [mm]
Drewno do betonu X-P B3 MX <3
Stal do betonu, State mocowanie profilu X-P B3 MX 2-5

9 INFORMACJE DOTYCZACE ZAMAWIANIA

9.1 Nr artykutu i opis

Oznaczenie

Nr artykutu

Opis

2105408, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,

X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334
P 24 B3 X 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335

Gwozdzie X-P B3 MX do betonu
(magazynkowe)

25.08.2025
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